
RESULTS FOR MOBILE, AL  

 

MASTER OF CEREMONEY 
Tyler Warren 

 

ADJUDICATORS 

Nick Anthony Elayna Lopez Michael Taylor 

 

OVERALLS 
OVERALL ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

President’s Award For The Win Kelli's Steps School Of Dance 

Director’s Award Blanket Me Alabama Dance Works 

Overall Group/Line Teen Wicked Game Patti Rutland Jazz 

 

CHOREOGRAPHER AWARDS 

ROUTINE CHOREOGRAPHER STUDIO NAME 

Expect Delays Elizabeth Mcgriff Alabama Dance Works 

Blanket Me Ryan Miller Alabama Dance Works 

 

REGIONAL TITLE WINNERS 



TITLE DANCER (ROUTINE TITLE) STUDIO NAME 

Junior Mr. Dea Brooks Taylor (Lost In Japan) Patti Rutland Jazz 

Teen Mr. Dea Slade Reiley (Lost On You) Patti Rutland Jazz 

Small Fry Miss Dea Ari Walker (Fabulous) Patti Rutland Jazz 

Junior Miss Dea Annslee Bird (Once Upon A Dream) Apex Dance Company (Acpa) 

Pre-Teen Miss Dea Amina Vereen (Get It Right) Kelli’s Steps School Of Dance 

Teen Miss Dea Mia Williams (Blanket Me) Alabama Dance Works 

Miss DEA Jordyn McGriff (What Do You Feel Alabama Dance Works 

 

SCHOLARSHIP WINNERS 
SCHOLARSHIP DANCER STUDIO NAME 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Addie Rae Blanchard Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $250 Scholarship Addison Machado Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Addison Machado Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $250 Scholarship Ali Strickland Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Amelia Sanchez Patti Rutland Jazz 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Amina Vereen Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Amina Vereen Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Anna Grace Warren Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Anna Keller Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Annslee Bird APEX Dance Company (ACPA) 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Annslee Bird APEX Dance Company (ACPA) 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Arden Nadolski Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $250 Scholarship Arden Nadolski Kelli's Steps School of Dance 



Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Arden Nadolski Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Ari Walker Patti Rutland Jazz 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Avery Kenyon Patti Rutland Jazz 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Brooks Taylor Patti Rutland Jazz 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Caelyn Dolar Patti Rutland Jazz 

2023 Musical Theatre $250 Scholarship Caelyn Dolar Patti Rutland Jazz 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Caelyn Dolar Patti Rutland Jazz 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Caroline Clark Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Emma Caroline Jones Patti Rutland Jazz 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Emma Trosclair Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Felicity Cousins Patti Rutland Jazz 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Fiona Rigby Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Iliannah Cousins Patti Rutland Jazz 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Isabel Martinez Patti Rutland Jazz 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Isabella VanAcker Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Jacee Crawford Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Jada Keller Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Jaiden King Patti Rutland Jazz 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Jalonni McMillon Patti Rutland Jazz 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Jordyn McGriff Alabama Dance Works 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Jordyn McGriff Alabama Dance Works 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Kai Davis Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Kensley Anderson Patti Rutland Jazz 



2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Layla Ransonet Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Maci Jane Brumble Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Maci Jane Brumble Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship Mary Beth Blair Patti Rutland Jazz 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Mary Beth Blair Patti Rutland Jazz 

2023 Musical Theatre $100 Scholarship McKenzi Robertson APEX Dance Company (ACPA) 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Mia Williams Alabama Dance Works 

Full 2023 National Workshop 
Scholarship 

Slade Reiley Patti Rutland Jazz 

 

ELIGIBLE FOR NATIONAL TITLE COMPETITION 

AGE CATEGORY DANCER - ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

Junior Amelia Sanchez PING PONG Patti Rutland Jazz 

Junior Annslee Bird ONCE UPON A DREAM APEX Dance Company (ACPA) 

Junior Brooks Taylor LOST IN JAPAN Patti Rutland Jazz 

Junior 
Emma Caroline Jones YOUNG AND 
BEAUTIFUL 

Patti Rutland Jazz 

Junior Fiona Rigby BIBBIDI BOBBIDI BOO Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Junior Freya Duncan RUNAWAY Patti Rutland Jazz 

Junior Isabel Martinez MANIAC Patti Rutland Jazz 

Junior 
Olivia Cravero MESSAGE IN A 
BOTTLE 

Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Junior Piper Pennington FIGHTING FOR ME Patti Rutland Jazz 

Junior Riley Grant QUEEN BEE Patti Rutland Jazz 

Junior 
Sailor Johnson HOW DOES A 
MOMENT LAST FOREVER 

Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Pre-Teen AJ Deese HELP IS ON THE WAY Patti Rutland Jazz 

Pre-Teen Amina Vereen GET IT RIGHT Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Pre-Teen Anna Grace Warren FANNIE BRICE Kelli's Steps School of Dance 



Pre-Teen Arden Nadolski THE CATS MEOW Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Pre-Teen Isabella VanAcker THE HUNTRESS Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Pre-Teen Jaiden King LOVELY Patti Rutland Jazz 

Pre-Teen 
Jalonni McMillon WELCOME TO THE 
JUNGLE 

Patti Rutland Jazz 

Pre-Teen Kensley Anderson PAINT IT BLACK Patti Rutland Jazz 

Pre-Teen 
Lila Reiley CAN'T HELP FALLING IN 
LOVE 

Patti Rutland Jazz 

Pre-Teen Ryleigh Davis ICONIC Patti Rutland Jazz 

Pre-Teen Sophia Gregg SMOKE BLANKET Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Senior Caelyn Dolar 911 Patti Rutland Jazz 

Senior Felicity Cousins HOLD MY HAND Patti Rutland Jazz 

Senior Jordyn McGriff NOT NICE Alabama Dance Works 

Senior Jordyn McGriff WHAT DO YOU FEEL? Alabama Dance Works 

Senior LillyGrace Taylor I KNOW THE END Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Senior Madison Seymour BLUR Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Senior Mary Beth Blair FOUND Patti Rutland Jazz 

Senior Taylor Jacobs IN THE STARS Patti Rutland Jazz 

Senior Vivian Falcon DO YOUR THING Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Senior Za'Nyirah Whittle VOLATILE Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Teen Amani Vereen STILL I RISE Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Teen Avery Kenyon TRYING Patti Rutland Jazz 

Teen Carmen Landrum DAMAGED Patti Rutland Jazz 

Teen 
Emma Claire Spradling LA VIE EN 
ROSE 

APEX Dance Company (ACPA) 

Teen Emma Shealy WEARY TRAVELER Patti Rutland Jazz 

Teen 
Iliannah Cousins BEWARE THE 
STARE 

Patti Rutland Jazz 

Teen Iliannah Cousins ENEMY Patti Rutland Jazz 



Teen Jacie Helms I'M TIRED Patti Rutland Jazz 

Teen Lily Simmons BYE BYE BLACKBIRD Patti Rutland Jazz 

Teen Lily Simmons I SEE LIFE IN YOU Patti Rutland Jazz 

Teen Mia Williams BLANKET ME Alabama Dance Works 

Teen Mia Williams I GOT YOU Alabama Dance Works 

Teen Slade Reiley LOST ON YOU Patti Rutland Jazz 

 

JUDGE’S CHOICE AWARD 

ROUTINES STUDIO NAME 

It Doesn’t Hurt Patti Rutland Jazz 

Samson Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

Wicked Game Patti Rutland Jazz 

 

STUDIO EXCELLENCE IN DANCE EDUCATION 

Patti Rutland Jazz 
 

Competitive 

Small Fry ~ Solo 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST FABULOUS (ARI WALKER) Patti Rutland Jazz 

2ND NOT READY TO BE A PRINCESS (BLAKELYN GRIMES) Patti Rutland Jazz 

3RD COME BACK HOME (ADDISON LAYE) Patti Rutland Jazz 

  

Small Fry ~ Duo 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST SHORT SHORTS Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

  

Small Fry ~ Group - Small 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST ONCE UPON A PRINCESS Patti Rutland Jazz 

  



Small Fry ~ Group - Large 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST CIRCUS UP Patti Rutland Jazz 

  

Junior ~ Solo 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST ONCE UPON A DREAM (ANNSLEE BIRD) APEX Dance Company (ACPA) 

2ND BIBBIDI BOBBIDI BOO (FIONA RIGBY) Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

3RD MESSAGE IN A BOTTLE (OLIVIA CRAVERO) Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

4TH HOW DOES A MOMENT LAST FOREVER (SAILOR JOHNSON) Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

5TH FIGHTING FOR ME (PIPER PENNINGTON) Patti Rutland Jazz 

  

Junior ~ Duo 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST I FELL LIKE A WOMEN Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

  

Junior ~ Trio 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST HOCUS POCUS Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2ND AIR FORCE ONES Patti Rutland Jazz 

  

Junior ~ Group - Small 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST BRAVE Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2ND UNDERWATERFALL Patti Rutland Jazz 

  

Junior ~ Group - Large 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST AT THE PLAYGROUD Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

  

Pre-Teen ~ Solo 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST GET IT RIGHT (AMINA VEREEN) Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2ND THE CATS MEOW (ARDEN NADOLSKI) Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

3RD THE HUNTRESS (ISABELLA VANACKER) Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

4TH ICONIC (RYLEIGH DAVIS) Patti Rutland Jazz 



5TH PAINT IT BLACK (KENSLEY ANDERSON) Patti Rutland Jazz 

  

Pre-Teen ~ Trio 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST THESE BOOTS Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

  

Pre-Teen ~ Group - Small 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST ALICE Patti Rutland Jazz 

2ND EMPTY GRAVE Patti Rutland Jazz 

  

Pre-Teen ~ Group - Large 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST PAPA WAS A ROLLING STONE Patti Rutland Jazz 

2ND PYT Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

  

Teen ~ Solo 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST BLANKET ME (MIA WILLIAMS) Alabama Dance Works 

2ND LA VIE EN ROSE (EMMA CLAIRE SPRADLING) APEX Dance Company (ACPA) 

3RD BYE BYE BLACKBIRD (LILY SIMMONS) Patti Rutland Jazz 

4TH TRYING (AVERY KENYON) Patti Rutland Jazz 

5TH STILL I RISE (AMANI VEREEN) Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

  

Teen ~ Duo 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST EXPECT DELAYS Alabama Dance Works 

  

Teen ~ Trio 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST PAINTING GREYS Patti Rutland Jazz 

  

Teen ~ Group - Small 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST WICKED GAME Patti Rutland Jazz 

2ND SHE TALKS TO ANGELS Patti Rutland Jazz 



3RD SAMSON Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

4TH IT DOESN'T HURT Patti Rutland Jazz 

  

Teen ~ Group - Large 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST HANDS DIRTY Patti Rutland Jazz 

2ND GROWING PAINS Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

  

Senior ~ Solo 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST WHAT DO YOU FEEL? (JORDYN MCGRIFF) Alabama Dance Works 

2ND IN THE STARS (TAYLOR JACOBS) Patti Rutland Jazz 

3RD 911 (CAELYN DOLAR) Patti Rutland Jazz 

4TH FOUND (MARY BETH BLAIR) Patti Rutland Jazz 

5TH BLUR (MADISON SEYMOUR) Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

  

Senior ~ Duo 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST BOTTOM OF THE RIVER Patti Rutland Jazz 

2ND THE LITTLE THINGS Patti Rutland Jazz 

  

Senior ~ Group - Small 
PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST 18TH BALCONY Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

 

Production 

PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST FOR THE WIN Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

2ND IN DOLLY WE TRUST Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

3RD OMG GIRLS Kelli's Steps School of Dance 

 

Pre Competitive 

12 And Under 

PLACEMENT ROUTINE TITLE STUDIO NAME 

1ST MONEY APEX Dance Company (ACPA) 

2ND ALASKA APEX Dance Company (ACPA) 

 


